GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUEST|ON NO. : 1143
(To be answered on the 8t February 2024)

PASSENGERS SECURITY CHECKING

1143. SHRI ADHIKARI DEEPAK (DEV)

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Government is awar e that out of five metro cities, thereisno
separ ate business class passenger security checking line by CISF in Kolkata
airport;
(b) if so, the detailsthereof and if not, the reasonstherefor; and
(c) thetime by which it islikely to be started?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ol foratotel IIerI 3 35w 3t (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) & (b): Thereis a separate lane provided for business class passengers at
Security Checkpoint no. 4 of Kolkata Airport.

(c): Doesnot arise.
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